



Joseph Northenscold

June 13, 1944 - June 28, 2023

Joseph M. Northenscold, age 79 of Brooklyn Center, passed on 6/28/2023. Preceded in death by wife, Sue; parents, Herb & Alice; siblings, Stanley, Marty, John, Pete & Dee. Survived by children, Hollie (Jeff) Davis, Ray (Julie) LaRoque, Jon (Betty) LaRoque; grandchildren, Justen, Kelsey, Drew (Carley), Jennifer, Matthew, Ashley; many nieces, nephews, other relatives & friends. Memorial Service 12PM Saturday, 7/8/2023 at Evans-Nordby Funeral Home, 6000 Brooklyn Blvd., Brooklyn Center, with visitation 1 hour prior to the service.

Visitation



Saturday, July 8th 11AM



Evans-Nordby Funeral Home, 6000 Brooklyn Blvd., Brooklyn Center, MN

Driving Directions

Memorial Service

- Saturday, July 8th 12PM
- Evans-Nordby Funeral Home, 6000 Brooklyn Blvd., Brooklyn Center, MN

Driving Directions